

Consent for University Visit - Jio Institute, Mumbai

I, the undersigned, ______, am the legal parent/guardian of

, who is a student of IMS Ahmedabad.
I hereby grant my consent for my child to participate in the one-day educational visit organized by IMS Ahmedabad to Jio Institute, Mumbai, which is scheduled to take place on 30th Nov - 1st Dec 2024.
I understand that the purpose of this visit is to provide students with an opportunity to explore and learn about higher education institutions and their facilities. I also acknowledge that the trip has been organized by IMS Ahmedabad & Jio Institute with the best of arrangements including food, travel, lodging and boarding & my child will follow all the instructions given by the IMS Ahmedabad staff to ensure there is no hindrance in the arrangements.
I acknowledge that I have been informed of the itinerary for the visit, including the departure and return times, transportation arrangements, and the activities planned during the visit.
I consent to my child's participation in this trip and confirm that I will not hold IMS Ahmedabad, its staff, of Jio Institute responsible for any unforeseen events that may occur during the visit. I understand that me child will be under the supervision of IMS Ahmedabad staff throughout the entire trip and will comply with the rules and guidelines set forth by the institute.
In case of an emergency or the need for immediate medical attention, I can be reached at the following contact number:
I hereby affix my signature as a token of my consent for my child's participation in the University visit to Jic Institute, Mumbai.
Signature of Parent/Guardian
Date (Mention below signature)
Itinerary for University Visit – Jio Institute. Mumbai

30th November 2024 (Saturday):

- Early Morning Departure from IMS Ahmedabad Center.
- Food & accommodation upon reaching the campus.

1st December 2024 (Sunday):

- Morning A day at an MBA College with value adding sessions and activities with all meals included.
- Afternoon Leave for returning to IMS Ahmedabad center.

Note: Travel will be arranged exclusively via an AC bus for IMS Ahmedabad students. Exact timings will be communicated a day prior to the visit and are subject to change at the discretion of the IMS Ahmedabad management team in the event of unforeseen circumstances.